

CNR No: WBSP01-000483-2016

Title Appeal No: 10 of 2016

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

Order No. 44, dated: 18-11-2023.

Both parties in order to mark their presence before this court have filed their respective hazira.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for hearing of the petition praying for stay.

On call the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as well as the respondent is found to be present and ready for hearing.

Hence the record is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Fix 02-12-2023 for passing of order.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.