

CNR No: WBSP01-000483-2016  
Title Appeal No: 10 of 2016  
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal  
J.O Code: WB00984

**Order No. 46, dated: 22-12-2023.**

Both parties are present by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for passing of order.  
I am busy with Learned District & Sessions Judge's file.  
Order could not be passed today.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix 31-01-2024 for passing of order.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.