

T.A. 10 OF 2016

Order No. 51

Dated: 09.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both file hazira.

I am under order of transfer and is going to deliver charge very soon, hence the case is not taken up for hearing today.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26-09-2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore

