

T A 10 OF 2016

Order No. 54

Dated: 06-02-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal I/d nessary order

Both parties files hazira

Moved the case record for the respondent

On call not found for the applicant . It is now at 3.00 PM

Applicant is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed

PO is busy in the district judge file

The case is adjourment today ends of justice

Fix 04-03- 2025 for show cause by applicant

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore