

TA 10 OF 2016

Order No. 58

Dated: 09-09--2025

Today is fixed for hearing show cause petition .Applicant is directed to remain present on the next date positively i/d dismissed .

Both parties file hazira .

Applicant files petition U/O 41 R27 .Copy not served . Petition kept with record .

Applicant moved the case record , Taken up for hearing Show cause petition Cause swing sufficient and accepted .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 15-12- 2025 for hearing of the appeal .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore